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ALIGE 1. DUCK, Clerk

o COOR mdd3

Jdo. We JONES, IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN

Plaintiff, COUNTY, ATABAMA
Ve

NEWPORT INDUSTRIES, INC.,
4 corporation, and JAMES
H. CBAFFIN,

Defendants

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND NO/100ths ($2,500.00) DOLIARS as damages for that heretofore and
on January 8, 1953, the Plaintiff?s truck, being a 1948 Dodge 1i ton dump
truck, was being operated Southwestwardly on U. S. Highway 31 approximately
one and one half miles East of Spanish Fort in Baldwin County, Alabama.

At that time and place one James H. Chaffin who was then and there an agent

or servant of the Defendant, ﬁewpcrt Industries,' acting within the line and
scope of his authority and duty as such was operating a 1951 Mack tréctor

and trailor on such highway immediately in the rear of the truck of the Plaintiff
and was attempting to pass ’ﬁhe truck of the Plaintiff. The Plaintiff avers
that in passing the Plaintiffts truck the Defendant Chaffin negligently pulled
such tractor and trailor immediately in front of the truck of the Plaintiff |
in such manner as to cause the Plaintiffts truck to overitnrn and be wrecked.
As & direct and proximate consequence of the negligence of the Defendant
Chaffin in cutting such tractor eand trailor immediately in front of the truck
of the Plaintiff the Plaintiffts truck was caused to over turn, was wrecked
and demolished. The Plaintiff Iwas deprived of the use of the vehicle for a
great period of time, to-wit, two months and the Plaintiff was riding in such
at the time of 'bhé accident and was himself 'bhroﬁn from the truck énci was

cut and bruised azbout the body and was caused to suffer abrasions and cuts
a*bove his eye and was caused to suffer expense for ambulance service and
medical treatment all to the damage of the Plaintiff in the amount elaimed.

Wherefore this suit.

Defendantts address: S
James Chaffin - Perdido, Alsbama , C
Newport Industries - Bay Minette, Alabama
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

THE STAT,'E. OF ALABAMA %
. BALDWIN COUNTY o, _19.7.1 .

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

TERM, 19___.

e oy o

TQ ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:
_Newport Industries and Jemes H. Chafin _

Vou Are Hereby Commanded to Summon

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at B'ay Minette, against

Newport Industriw H._ Chafin , Defendant .-
by do We JONES -
| , Plaintiff ...
23rd day of Apri 3 | 19--;5,5

Witness my hand this

! ) :
&jﬁ/ﬁﬁ_l/g\ - A_Mut/% , Clerk

&
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THE STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

" CIRCUIT COURT

J. W. JONES

Plaintiffs
vs.

NEWPORT INDUSTRIES, INC, A Corp

‘and JAMES H, CHAFIN

Defendants

SUMMONSand COMPLAINT

Filed . W=P3-63________ 1o ...

cAdtacedl_., Clerk

Plaintitf's Attorney

" " Defendant’s Attorney

Defendant lives at /

this }5‘@ .

QL 7 '
" by 1eaving/ a copy with -

RECEIVED IN OFFICH

Lo 27
P '

have execnted this summons

1o

L., ,Jgﬁ_lgﬂ £y
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J. W. JONES,

.
"

b

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN

Plaintiff, # _ _
: COUKTY, ALABAMA
Voe =% .
AT LAW
NEWPORT INDUSTRIES, INC., =%
& corporation, snd JAMES
H. CHAFFIN, : * Ko. 1971

Defendants. 3

DEMURRER TO THE COMPLATINT

Come now the defendants, ard each of them separately
and severally, and demur toc the complaint therein amd to
each count thereof, separately and severally, on the follow-

ing separate and several grounds:

1. Sufficient facts are not alleged therein to consti-

tute & cause of sction.

2, Sufficient facts are not 2lleged therein to show
the existence of any lsgal duty owing from this defendant
to the plaintiff at the time and place of the matters and

things thersin complained of e«

3. Sufficient facts are net alleged therein to show
any breach of any legal dutly owing from this defendant to
the plaintiff at the time and place of the matters and

things thersin complained of.

he It does not sufficiently appear therefrom that the
alleged breach of duty was the proximate cause of the alleged

injuries and demage.

5. Sufficient causal connection between the alleged
negligence and the alleged injuries and damages does not

appear therein.,

6. The defendant Chaffin was under no legal duty to



refrain from pulling seid tractor and trailer immediately
in front of the truck of the plaintiff as alleged in said

aount.

7. Seid count is vague, indefinite and uncertain in
that it doss not sufficisently appear therefrom how or in
what mannsr the slleged negligence caused the plaintiff's

truck to overturn and toc be wrecked.

8., TFor aught appearing in said count, the said tractor
and trailer driven by the dsfendant fhaffin did not run

into or against or collide with the plaintiff's Truck.

9. The allegation therein that the defendent Chaffin
negligently pulled such tractor and trailer immediately in
front of the truck of the plaintiff "in such mannsr as o
cauge the plaintiff's truck to overturn and be wrecked" is
s conclusion of the plesder not supported by sufficient

sllegation of fect.

10. The defendant Chaffin had a legal right to pass
the truck of the plaintiff and to pull said tractor and

trailer immediately in front of the truck of the plaintiffo

/fpttorneys

ALICE J, DUSK, Clerk y

Service zaccspted this 2{2

daerﬁ’ ? %3-
AV ()()_,j._/-—f'\

EttoFnsktor Plaintilf
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J. W. JOVES, * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
Plaintiff, *
QF
V3.
* BALDNIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

NEWPORT INDUITRIES, INC., *
a Corporation, and JAWES H,.
CHAFFIN, _
At Law No. 1971
Defendants. #

Comes now the Defendants, NEWPORT INDUSTRIES, INC., a Corporation,
and JAMES H. CHAFFIN, and moves the Honorable Gourt to enter a
Jjudgment of dismissal in the above styled cause and Por rsason

therefore alleges ass follows:

That said suit was instituted by the Plaintiff, J. W. JONES,
by a complaint and summons filed on April 23, 1953; that on
- May 21, 1953, service was had on ths attorney for the Plaintiff
of demurrers to the complaint by the above named Defendante;: that
on August 18, 1953, this Homorsble Court sustained Defendants!
demurrers to said complaint after hearing andargument in open couri;
that notice of said ruling was given to the atbtorney for the Plain-
tiff by letter dated January L, 195, ; that said case was set down
for hearing on the pleadings before this Honorable Court on June
15, 195li; that further hearings on the pleadings were set down
tefore this Honorable Court on August 17, 195&; that szid cause
is set for trial on September 13, 195L; that over one year has
elapsed since the sustaining of Defendants!' demurrers to Plaintiff's
complaint thersto; that there is presently no valid complaint upon
which issue has been joined and Defendants are unable to properly

prepare themselves for trial at the time set;

WHERFFORE, Defendants ask thatthe sbove styled case be dis-



missed; that notice of this motion be given to Plaintiff and that

said motion be set down for hearing prior to September 13, 195k,

INGE, TWITTY, ARMBRECHT & JACESON

vy Cetoe 7 /7 Voo a

John W. McComnell,
Attorneys for Defendants
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J. W, JONES,
IN THE GIRGUIT COURT OF BALDEIN
Plaintiff,

afs
Fd

COUNTY, ALABAMA

)
s

VS8a
AT TAW

®

NEWPORT INDUSTRIES, INC.,
A& corporation, and JAMES NOo. 1971
T, CHAFFIN,

%

st

Defendants.

INTERROGATORIES PROPOUNDED BY EACH ONE QF THE DEFENDANTS
- TO THE PLAINTIFF

. Come now the defendants in the above styled causs, and
gach of said defendants, separately and severally, and pro-
pound the following interrogatories to the plaintiff, to

be answered under oath as reguired by law:
1, S8tabte your name, age and place of residente.

2o State in deteil the purpose or purposes for which
your truck was being operated at the time of the alleged
aceldent, stating the place where said journey was begun

and the intended destination thereof.

3., State whether or not your tfuck was belng operated
for the purvose of performing any mission for any persdn,
firm or corporation at the time of the alleged accident,
and if you have not alrsady done so, state in detail the
mission which was being performed and The name and address

of such person, firm or corporabtion.

. State whether or not you had completed your labors
for the particular day on which the aceident happened and,
gt the time of the accident, whether or not you were onh the

way to take the passengers in your truck to their homes,

5. Give the names and residential addresses of each

one of the persons who was in your truck at the time and



place of the alleged accident.

6. State how fast your truck was being operated
immediately before the alleged accident and before the
vehicls of Newport Industfies, Inc. began to attempt to

pass your truck.

7. State whether or not any other vehicle had already
pagsed your truck going in the same direction and immedlate-
ly ahead of the vehicle cof Newport In&ustries, Inc,, and
if you answer in the affirmative, give a description of the
said third vehicle and state how far ahead of the sald
Newport Industrlies, Inc.'s vehicle the s2id third wvehiele

was traveling at the time of the alleged accident.

8., Is it not a fact that a btruck of the Atlanta-New
Orleans Motor Freight Company passed your truck going in
the game direction and zhezd of the s2id vehicle of the

Newport Industries, Inc.?

Qs State how Fast your truck ﬁas traveling at the
time said truck of Atlanta-New Orleans Motor Freight Com-

pany passed itv.

10, State how far the Atlanta-New Orleans Motor
Freight Company truck ran from the time it first began bo
attempt to pass your truck to the time it completed said

passage.

1i. Staté whether or not the speed of your truck was
increased or decreased during the time which the said
Atlanta~-New Orleans Motor Freight Company truck was at-
tempting to pass it, and if so, state the maximum speed

and the minimum speed of your truck during .thalt time.

12. S8tate zs nearly as you can the exact place whers

your truck was when the defendant Hewport Industries, Inc.'s



vehicle first began te attempt to pass your truck.

13, State how far your truck ran between the time
that the said Newport Industries vehicle first attempted

to pass your truck until the time of the alleged accident.

1li. State how far your truck ran from the time the
said Newport Industries vehicle first attempted to pass
your truck until the time the said Newport vehicle com-
rieted its said passage and was back on its right hand

gside of the rosad.

15. State how fast your truck was traveling at the
time that the said Newport vehicle first atiemplied to pass

your truck.

16, State how fast your truck was traveling during
2ll of the btime the said Newport vehicle was in the act of

passing your truck.

17« Is it not a fact that when the Newport vehicle
wag in the a2ct of passing your truck, the driver of your

truck speeded up your truck and attempted to prevent its

P ssage.

18. State as nearly as you can exactly the position
of your truck and the position of the Newport Industries
vehicle and the position of the Atlanta-New QOrlecans Motor

Freight truck at the time of the alleged accident.

19. What was the distance between the nearest point
of the Newport Industries vehicle and the nearest point
of your truck at the time the birakes:webe. first applied on

your truck immediately before the alleged accident,

20, State the distance that your truck travelled

between the time the brakes were first applied on your

-3 -



truck to the time your truck came to a complete stop.

21s State whether your btruck in the alleged accident
collided with any object, and if your answer is in the

affirmative, describe the object in detail.

22, State whethsr or not your truck ran off of the
paved portion of the highway at the time of or lmmediately
prior to the alleged accident, and il your answer is in
the affirmative, state what distance the said truck ran
off of the highway measured longitudinally andé what distance

it was off of the highway measured laterally.

23. Describe in detall the damage done to your Truck
in the alleged =ccident, describing each part which was
damaged and the cost of repairing or replacing each of

seid parts.

2li. State the name and address of the garage man who
repaired your truck and attach to your answer a true and

correct copy of the repair bill,

25, State whether or not the above mentioned repair
biil has beern peid in whole or in part by you, and if so,

the dete and amount of each such vayment.

26, State the condition of the brakss or your truck

immediately before the accident.

27. State the date upon which s8id brakes were last
repaired or adjusted before the alleged accident and give
the name snd address of the garage which adjusted or re-

paired the brakes, and describe in detail such repalirs.

28. Is it not a fact thet the brakes on one or more
of the wheels of your truck grabbed or locked toc the polint

thet sgaid wheel or wheels ceased to turn before the forward

-l -



motion of your trueck had ceased when the brakes were ap-

plied Immediately before the alleged zccident?

2G, If your snswer to the next preceding interrogatory
is in the affirmative, state which one or more of the wheels

locked.,

30. State whether or not any cone or more of the wheels
on your truck skidded between the time the brakes were first
applied therecn and the time your truck came to a complete
gtop immediately before the alleged accldeni, and if your
answer ig in the affirmative, describe the distance which

each one of said wheels skidded.

31, State the position of your itruck immediately
after 1%t stopped after the alleged accident, stating the
position of the truck on the pavement and whether or not
g1l four wheels of the itruck were on the pavement and if

not, which wheels were not on the pavement.

32 Is it not a fact that when the brakes were applied
on your truck immediately before the aceident, the rear
wheels went up in the alr and the truck sftood on its front
end; if your enswer is in the negabtive, describe the behavior
of said truck in detall from the time the brakes were first

applied until the time 1t came to a complete stop.

33, State wheﬁher or not your truck was lcaded at the
time of the accident; and if your answer is in vhe affirmative,
describe the load, giving the weight of the truck and the
weight of tThe load.

3. State whether you claim that you sustained any
personal Injuries in thisg aceident, and if so, describe the

injuries in detail and completely.

-5 -



35. State whether or not you were treated by amy
vhysician on account of said injuries, and if so, give
the name and addrsesss of sach such physician who treated
your injuries and the déte of each treatmeht, the nature
of'each such trestment and the place where sach such treat-

ment-wés had, whether at home, or at office or at =& hospitalf

36; State whether you‘visited or were admitted to any
hogpital for the‘treétment of the injuries which you e¢laim
you recelved in this accident; il so, glve the name and ad-
dress of each such hospital and each one of the dates on

which you were present at said hespital for itreatment.

37, State whethsr or not you incurred any eXpense on
geecount ef any of the injuries which you claim to have re=-
celved 1In sgaid accident; if your answer is in the affirmative,
itemize each said item of expense with the date and the amount
of each l1tem and a description of each item, and attach to
your answer 2 true copy of each bill rendered tc you by any
physician and by any hospital or by any drug store on account

of any such expense.

38, Plsase state whether or not you have paid any of
the expenses referred te in the next preceding interrogatory,
and if your answer is in the affirmative, give tpe date and

amount of each. such payment.

39. Please state whether or not you claim that you
lost any time from your work on account of the injuries
wnich you claim to have received in this accident, and if
your answer is in the affirmative, itemize in detall each
date that you lost time from work and glve the name and
address of your employer and the amount of your salary or

Wage.



0. Please state whether or not you claim to have
sustained any permanent injury on account of said accident,
and if your answer 1s in the affirmative, describe in detaill
and completely the nature and extent of such injury and the

symptoms thereof.

L1, State the name and address of each one of the
occupants of your said truck at the time of said accident,
and state in detall the understanding and agreement which
you had with each such occupant pertaining to your transg-
portation of such occupant in said truck at the time of said

accident,

42, BState whether or not any of the occupants of said
truck paid or agreed to pay to you any money or cother award
directly or indirectly for the transportation which was
being furnished to such occupant immediately prior to said
aceldent, and if your enswer is in the affirmative, state
the neme of each such occupant and describe the award in

detail.

L3. State whether or not you are related by blood or
marriage to.any of the persons who occuplied your truck
immediately before said aceident, and if your answer is in
the affirmative, state the name of each such ingividual and

describe the relationship in detail,

Iy, State whether or not you had any conversation
with the driver of the Newport Indusiries vehicie after
The alleged accident and pertaining to the said accident,
end if your answer is in the affirmative, state when and
where such conversation took place and state ag nearly as

you cen the exact words exchanged thersin by each of you.

Atﬂorneys for “Befendants NEWP
INDUSTRIES, INC. and JAMES WFIN

-7 =




STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF MOBILE)

Before the undersigned Notary Public in and for said
state and County personally eppeered T. E. TWITTY, known
by me to be one of the attorneys of record for the defendants
in the. sgbove styled causes, and\ﬁho, being first duly sworn
on oath, depcoses and says that hé hag read the foregoing
interrogatories and that the answers therete, if truthfully

mede, will be material evidence for the defendants in the

A

triel of said cause,

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to befors me

this 4£‘Ezé'day of May, 1953,

ounty, Alabama.

Ettorrey for Plaintif?



cvwrmaa—

FLED

‘ e wwmm,

TSR s

aes ), TUCH, Runisiar




INGE,TWITTY,ARMBRECHT & JACKSON

LAWYERS
WM. H.ARMBRECHT (1874-194]) MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
FRANGIS H.INGE,COUNSEL MAILING ADDRESS!
THOS. E.TWITTY ) MQEBILE, ALABAMA .
WM. H. ARMBRECHT,; JR- P. O.BOX 1109
THEC. K. JACKSON, JR. MOBILE S,ALA.
RICHARD H.INGE ree
NICHGLAS S. McGOWIN CABLE ADDRESE!
JOHN W. McCONNELL IR, ﬁay 21’ 1953 ARMING

MARSHALL J-DEMOUY
WM. H.ARMBRECHT, IIT
THOS.E.-TWITTY, JR.

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Clerk, Circult Court
Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Andrew Jomes Lollar vs.
Newport Industries, Inc., et al
At Law No. 1973 .

Slles Morgen vs.
Newport Industries, Inc., et al
At Law Wo., 1972

J. We Jones vs.
Newport Industries, Inc., et al
At Law No. 1971

Dear Mrs. Duck:

We sre enclosing defendants! Demurrer to the
Complaint and Interrogatoriss Propoundsd by Each One of
the Defendants to the Plaintifif ir each of the above
three cases, which we will sppreciate your filing for
us and acknowledging receipt thereof.

You will note that service has been accspted
by the sttorney for the plaintiff on each of the
snclosures under date of May 20, 1953.

With kindest regards,

Cordially,

TET *
ndn

Enclosures.



VINCENT F. KILEORN
LAWYER
FIRST NATICNAL BANK BUILDING

MQBILE, ALABAMA

TELEFHONE 2-2886385
VINCENT F. KILBORN

CABLE ARDDRESS: VEEKAY
WALLACE L. JOHNSCHN

April 22nd, 1953

Mrs. Alice Duck
Clerk, Cireuit Court of Baldwin County,
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

I enclose herewith three companion suits which
I would appreciate your filing for me. If and when

pleadings are filed in these cases, please forward them
on to me.

jle
Enecl.






